489
AQ
ADQ
ACP
APM
AS

TABLE
Symbol
How to Order
NLCD   12 RRF1550
1 2 3 4 5 6
1⃞Table Cylinder Double Rod(Built in Magnet)
2⃞ Bore Size(Ømm)
6 : Ø6㎜
8 : Ø8㎜
12 : Ø12㎜
16 : Ø16㎜
20 : Ø20㎜
25 : Ø25㎜
32 : Ø32㎜
3⃞Stroke(mm)
Ø6-10, 20, 30, 40, 50
Ø8-10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75
Ø12-10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100
Ø16-10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125
Ø20-10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Ø25-10, 20, 30, 40, 50, 75, 100, 125, 150
Ø32-30, 75, 100
4⃞Adjuster Option
- Rubber Damper
RF : Fr ont side
RB : Rear side
R : Both side (RF+RB)
※Adjustable Range : 5, 15, 25mm
※Standard Adjustable Stroke Range 0 to 5mm
※NLCD32 : Not Available Adjuster Option
- Shock-Absorber
SF : Front side
SB : Rear side
S : Both side (SF+SB)
※NLCD6, NLCD32 : Not Available Shock Absorber Option
5⃞Auto Switch
Blank : None
W8V : Reed Switch(Vertical Type)
W8H : Reed Switch(Horizontal Type)
W9H : Solid State Switch(Horizontal Type)
W9V : Solid State Switch(Vertical Type)
W9HN : Solid State Switch(3 Wire, NPN)
W9HP : Solid State Switch(3 Wire, PNP)
※ Standard auto switch lead wire length is 1m.
3m leads available on all models by adding a “L”
suffix to the part number. (ex:W8HL, W9VL)
6⃞Number of Auto Switches
Blank : 2 pcs
S : 1 pc
N : N pcs
SW8H
PAT

M14×1.5
BODY Mounting
How to Order
NLCD
1 2 3
1⃞Bore size
6-Ø6, 8-Ø8
12-Ø12, 16-Ø16
20-Ø20, 25-Ø25
2⃞Stroke Adjuster
-Rubber Damper
RF : Extension Stroke Adjuster
RB : Retraction Stroke Adjuster
-Shock Absorber
SF : Extension Stroke Adjuster
SB : Retraction Stroke Adjuster
3⃞Adjustable Range
Blank : 5㎜ Standard
15 : 15㎜,  25 : 25㎜
※NLCD6 : 25㎜ is not
available.
BODY Mounting TABLE Mounting
(Unit:mm)
(Unit:mm)
489-508-NLCD  2012.9.7 3:12 PM  페이지505   한국원색인쇄사
Series NLCD
506
How to Select
1. The first ] Operation conditions
•Model used
•Cushion Style
•Work mounting position
•Mounting position
• Average velocity Va (mm/s)
• Allowable load W (kg)
•Over hang Ln (m) :
From product until work gravity center distance
Fig. 1
•Cylinder : NLCD25-30
•Cushion : Rubber Cushion
•Work : Table mounting
•Mounting : Horizontal mounting
•Average velocity : Va=300[mm/s]
• Load mass : W=0.5[kg]
•Qverhang : 0.035
•Calculate kinetic energy : E(J)
E = 0.5 ×W × (V/1000)2
Ez = γγ×Emax
Coefficient of velocity  γγ:
Kinetic energy(E) ≤Max. allowable kinetic energy
• Kinetic energy of work does not exceed allowable kinetic energy
Table 1
Table 3
E = 0.5 × 0.5 × (300 / 1000)2 = 0.0225
Ez = 0.6 × 0.25 =0.15
E = 0.0225 ≤Ez = 0.15 Possible to use by
Kinetic energy(Ea) :
Max. allowable kinetic energy(Emax) : Table 3
Table 2
1) Load factor calculation of load mass
(1) Calculate allowable load mass Wa(kg)
Wa = γγ×Wmax :
(2) Calculate Load mass load factor
X1 = γγ×W / Wa
2) Load factor of kinetic moment
(1) Calculate kinetic moment Me(N.m)